

1 183268-4 : n : 03/01/2017 : PS & HS / ajh

2
3 HOUSE PUBLIC SAFETY AND HOMELAND SECURITY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT
4 TO HB214

5
6
7
8
9 On page 3, line 1, strike "32-10-3" and insert in
10 lieu thereof the following:

11 32-10-2

12
13 On page 3, line 3, delete "Notwithstanding the
14 foregoing, if" and insert in lieu thereof the following and
15 reletter the remaining subsections accordingly:

16 (b) If

17
18 On page 3, line 4, after "person" insert the
19 following:

20 and the driver is not impaired

21
22 On page 3, line 8, delete "or" and insert in lieu
23 thereof the following:

24 and in every event shall

25
26 On page 3, line 13, after "moved" insert the
27 following:

1 by the driver or with the assistance of a towing or
2 recovery vehicle

3
4 On page 3, line 14, delete "highway" and insert in
5 lieu thereof the following:

6 roadway

7
8 On page 3, line 17, delete ", and the vehicle may"

9
10 On page 3, delete lines 18 to 21, inclusive.

11
12 On page 3, line 22, delete "vehicle"

13
14 On page 3, line 22, delete "disabled"